RESOLUTION NO. 4504

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AND NOTICE OF HEARING FOR THE LAWRENCE/ PINKLEY STREET VACATION- A PORTION OF THE WAVERLY WAY RIGHT-OF-WAY ADJACENT TO THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT 1008 WAVERLY WAY, (PCD FILE NO. VACO5-00002).

WHEREAS, a petition has been filed with the City of Kirkland signed by the owners of real property representing more than two-thirds of the property abutting upon the hereinafter described portions of Waverly Way.

WHEREAS, it appears that the public interest of the City of Kirkland, Washington, would be served by holding a public hearing to consider the vacation of said portion of the Waverly Way right-of-way.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the City Council of the City of Kirkland:

1) That a public hearing be held to consider whether the public interest and general welfare of the City of Kirkland will be served by the vacation of a portion of the Waverly Way right-of-way, situate in Kirkland, King County, Washington, and described as follows:

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED AND NOTICE OF HEARING:

Counci	2) I in the Kir		d public hea Hall, 123 F	•			-
on the			rity vote of t May		•	ncil in open	meeting
		IN AUT , 20_	HENTICATIO 05	N thereof	on the	17th	day of

Attest:

Derw Anderson